Long-term interest rate (TJLP) TJLP variations (3,143) (6,489) (13,356)

Reference rate (TR) TR variations (87) (3,610) (7,390)

US dollar coupon rate Exchange coupon variation 451 (623) (1,239)

Other currency coupon rate Exchange coupon variation 28 (38) (75)

LIBOR - USD Variation in LIBOR (462) (274) (550)

LIBOR Other currencies Variation in LIBOR (1) (17) (34)

Currencies Change in exchange variation - - (1)

Total (uncorrelated sum)* (7,345) (69,123) (132,854)

Total (correlated sum)* (9,402) (48,104) (90,736)

*Uncorrelated sum: sum of the results obtained in the worst stress scenarios for each risk factor.

Correlated sum: the worst result of the sum of the stress scenarios of all of the risk factors considering the correlation between them.

Sensitivity analysis

Scenario comprising a 50% shock to the market interest rate curve values (disclosed by BM&F), and in the closing prices (US

dollar and equity), as in the following example:

43

BANCO PINE S.A. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE IFRS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AT DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011

(In thousands of reais, except share data)

Scenario I - Probable

Scenario II - Possible

Market rate New market rate

Risk Factor (1 year) Shock (1 year)

Fixed interest rate (PRE) 10.04% 25% 12.55%

General Market Price index (IGPM) 5.52% 25% 6.90%

Price index (IPCA) 4.28% 25% 5.35%

Long-term interest rate (TJLP) 2.61% -25% 1.96%

Reference rate (TR) 9.53% -25% 7.15%

US dollar coupon rate 2.95% 25% 3.68%

Other currency coupon rate 3.38% 25% 4.23%

LIBOR - USD 1.10% -25% 0.83%

LIBOR Other currencies 1.31% -25% 0.98%

Currencies 1.8758 -25% 1.4069

Equity (IBOVESPA) 56,754 25% 70,943

Scenario III - Remote

Market rate New market rate

Risk Factor (1 year) Shock (1 year)

Fixed interest rate (PRE) 10.04% 50% 15.06%

General Market Price index (IGPM) 5.52% 50% 8.28%

Price index (IPCA) 4.28% 50% 6.42%

Long-term interest rate (TJLP) 2.61% -50% 1.30%

Reference rate (TR) 9.53% -50% 4.76%

US dollar coupon rate 2.95% 50% 4.42%

Other currency coupon rate 3.38% 50% 5.07%

LIBOR - USD 1.10% -50% 0.55%

LIBOR Other currencies 1.31% -50% 0.65%

Currencies 1.8758 -50% 0.9379

Equity (Ibovespa) 56,754 50% 85,131

Scenario comprising the variation in market factors between December 30, 2011 and January 18, 2012 (variation in the fixed rate

from 10.04% to 10.02% in a 1-year curve and from 10.98% to 11.11% in a 5-year curve and variation in the US dollar from

1.8758 to 1.7791).

Scenario comprising a 25% shock to the market interest rate curve amounts (disclosed by BM&F), and to the closing prices (US

dollar and equity), as in the following example:

Scenario comprising a 50% shock to the market interest rate curve values (disclosed by BM&F), and in the closing prices (US

dollar and equity), as in the following example:

Scenarios

viii) Balance Sheet by currency

2012 2011

US dollar Euro Other US dollar Euro Other

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 130,143 3,034 13 69,223 40,901 18

Loans and advances to credit institutions - - - 24,434 - -

Loans and advances to customers 1,025,834 - - 1,108,807 2,871 -